

CLARIFICATION NOTE 6
WFID: 257422

NOTA BENE: Applicants are reminded that questions concerning this Call for Proposals shall be addressed to the GSA's functional mailbox gns-grants@gsa.europa.eu and the subject of the email shall read "GSA/GRANT/07/2019 Development of a drone-borne double frequency Galileo receiver". Processing of emails which do not bear this subject line may be delayed.

Question no.1: All the numbers should be introduced in positive with the exception of "the profit or loss of the year". Could you please confirm that also the "operating profit" should be in positive although the result is negative?

Answer: The numbers should reflect the one in the balance sheets (also in terms of positive/negative figure).

Question no.2: In the automatic assessment, file "Indebtedness" said "should be greater that 0.3 for at least 2 years" but results as 1,46 or 0,80 cause a red square. Is this correct? Seems that the red square is not correct or the threshold of the text should be another. To consider the compliance of an indicator, what we should follow?

The red square or the text?

Answer: Please do not consider the color.

End of Document